<u>ر و \_\_\_\_\_ میں م</u>ر مراجعہ

e.

L06000003617

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
$\left  \cdot \right $
V





RECTIVED 06 JAN 11 AND 40 06 JAN 11 AND 40



#### CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.

	ACCOUNT NO. :	072100000	032	
	REFERENCE :	805300	6099A	
AU	THORIZATION COST LIMIT :	muls den	de	
	COST LIMIT :	\$ 125.00	~	
ORDER DATE :	January 11,	2006		ALL AND AL
ORDER TIME :	10:20 AM			STRUCT PE
ORDER NO. :	805300-005			FLOID ST
CUSTOMER NO:	6099A			RUPA
			<b></b>	

#### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: AMERICAN REAL PROPERTIES, LLC

### EFFECTIVE DATE:

	ARTICLES OF		INCORPORATION		
	CERTIFICATI	3	OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		
XX	ARTICLES OF	7	ORGANIZATION		

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY					
XX	PLAIN STAMPED COPY				
	CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING				

CONTACT PERSON: Darlene Ward - EXT. 2935

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



# **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION** OF **AMERICAN REAL PROPERTIES, LLC**

The undersigned hereby forms and establishes a limited liability company under the AND MALL PH 3: 3 of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE I

The name of this limited liability company is AMERICAN REAL PROPERTI ("Company").

# **ARTICLE II**

This limited liability company shall have perpetual existence from the date of filing these Articles with the Department of State unless sooner terminated by law.

### ARTICLE III

The mailing address and street address of the principal place of business of the Company

is 109 Commerce Road, Boynton Beach, FL 33426. The Company may at its discretion, at any time, change the address of its principal place of business.

# ARTICLE IV

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of this Company are as follows:

Martin V. Katz, 625 N. Flagler Drive, 9th Floor, West Palm Beach, FL 33401.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name this 1/6 day of January, 2006.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF MEMBER MARTIN V. KATZ

G:\27221\articles of organization.wpd

# STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF PALM BEACH )

, , ,

1 -

2005, by Martin V. Katz, w	was acknowledged before me this $10^{tr}$ day of $10^{tr}$ day of $10^{tr}$ day of $10^{tr}$ , ho is personally known to me, OR has produced entification.
THOMAS WELSH MY COMMISSION # DD 140298 EXPIRES: August 8, 2008 Bondad Thru Notary Public Underwrttors	Notary Name: Notary Public

I am familiar with and hereby acknowledge and accept the obligations of the Registered Agent for American Real Properties, LLC.

Martin V. Katz

ЪТ 4,

Registered Agent